
Green Flag Passes For Lead:15

Box Score
Dover International Speedway

AAA 400 Drive for Autism
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/15/2016 8:02:16 PM

20 Matt Kenseth 10 3 1 1 1 40 1 16 15 16 100 16 399 48 400 44126.65.1 99.8 12.0
42 Kyle Larson 23 1 2 2 1 40 14 37 23 18 48.65 37 249 85 400 40104.510.4 62.3 21.3
24 Chase Elliott 13 14 5 3 2 40 17 51 34 41 80.39 10 350 0 400 3896.711.1 87.5 0.0
5 Kasey Kahne 11 21 4 4 3 38 -13 21 34 14 66.67 2 229 0 400 3786.114.2 57.3 0.0
41 Kurt Busch 9 12 3 5 2 38 4 29 25 29 100 5 398 0 400 36108.17.3 99.5 0.0
2 Brad Keselowski 14 5 9 6 1 39 5 20 15 18 90 28 336 49 400 36105.49.0 84.0 12.3
11 Denny Hamlin 6 17 7 7 1 40 -38 20 58 6 30 13 227 15 400 35101.313.8 56.8 3.8
21 Ryan Blaney 18 15 8 8 1 40 1 40 39 26 65 2 255 0 400 3384.813.4 63.8 0.0
78 Martin Truex Jr 7 6 12 9 1 40 14 29 15 29 100 52 399 47 400 33116.75.3 99.8 11.8
6 Trevor Bayne 25 24 10 10 2 40 -1 29 30 3 10.34 0 46 0 400 3167.221.9 11.5 0.0
27 Paul Menard 19 20 11 11 11 40 -20 48 68 6 12.5 2 56 0 400 3068.321.1 14.0 0.0
15 Clint Bowyer 32 25 6 12 2 40 -6 28 34 2 7.14 0 46 0 400 2963.623.0 11.5 0.0
10 Danica Patrick 31 28 13 13 2 40 5 20 15 5 25 0 45 0 400 2859.027.3 11.3 0.0
17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr 5 23 14 14 6 40 -21 25 46 3 12 0 87 0 400 2771.619.6 21.8 0.0
4 Kevin Harvick 1 9 17 15 1 40 21 30 9 24 80 55 380 117 399 28114.96.1 95.0 29.3
31 Ryan Newman 8 22 15 16 2 40 9 24 15 12 50 7 288 0 398 2575.313.0 72.0 0.0
23 David Ragan 27 31 19 17 2 40 -7 17 24 0 0 1 0 0 397 2450.030.0 0.0 0.0
34 Chris Buescher 30 30 20 18 2 40 3 24 21 0 0 0 0 0 396 2348.629.0 0.0 0.0
38 Landon Cassill 35 33 21 19 2 40 7 20 13 0 0 0 0 0 396 2243.331.1 0.0 0.0
95 Michael McDowell 28 29 22 20 2 40 -4 22 26 0 0 0 0 0 396 2146.730.0 0.0 0.0
1 Jamie McMurray 24 7 18 21 2 40 3 41 38 10 24.39 0 139 0 395 2063.516.1 34.8 0.0
22 Joey Logano 22 2 28 22 1 40 14 32 18 21 65.63 12 325 2 391 2083.39.7 81.3 0.5
47 AJ Allmendinger 20 18 25 23 2 40 8 41 33 8 19.51 2 92 0 391 1859.419.1 23.0 0.0
44 Brian Scott 17 26 31 24 2 40 -13 13 26 0 0 1 0 0 390 1752.427.5 0.0 0.0
48 Jimmie Johnson 21 10 26 25 1 40 43 63 20 36 57.14 15 279 4 387 1775.013.0 69.8 1.0
13 Casey Mears 26 19 24 26 2 40 6 34 28 3 8.82 0 67 0 374 1556.020.2 16.8 0.0
98 Cole Whitt 36 37 33 27 2 40 7 17 10 0 0 0 0 0 364 1435.735.4 0.0 0.0
19 Carl Edwards 4 8 16 28 1 38 3 15 12 15 100 44 359 27 359 14110.36.0 89.8 7.5
16 Greg Biffle 16 4 23 29 1 40 -1 27 28 11 40.74 3 196 6 355 1370.314.8 49.0 1.7
18 Kyle Busch 3 13 27 30 2 38 -27 29 56 17 58.62 2 272 0 354 1176.812.8 68.0 0.0
43 Aric Almirola 15 27 29 31 4 40 4 30 26 0 0 3 0 0 354 1061.823.6 0.0 0.0
88 Dale Earnhardt Jr 2 11 30 32 3 38 -14 25 39 16 64 3 293 0 354 981.311.8 73.3 0.0
3 Austin Dillon 12 36 34 33 2 40 -5 17 22 13 76.47 3 180 0 345 863.824.8 45.0 0.0
14 Tony Stewart 34 16 32 34 15 40 10 45 35 1 2.22 0 8 0 342 756.521.5 2.0 0.0
32 Jeffrey Earnhardt 39 34 35 35 2 40 1 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 334 629.535.1 0.0 0.0
30 Josh Wise 40 38 36 36 2 40 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 331 526.238.1 0.0 0.0
46 Michael Annett 37 32 37 37 2 40 3 12 9 0 0 0 0 0 223 432.234.4 0.0 0.0
55 Reed Sorenson 38 35 38 38 2 40 -1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 204 327.536.8 0.0 0.0
7 Regan Smith 33 39 39 39 2 40 -4 10 14 0 0 5 0 0 139 231.135.9 0.0 0.0
83 Matt DiBenedetto 29 40 40 40 2 40 3 9 6 0 0 0 0 0 116 136.035.6 0.0 0.0
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Average Running Position
Dover International Speedway

AAA 400 Drive for Autism
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/15/2016 8:02:16 PM

1 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 1 5.12
2 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row 9 5.31
3 19 Carl Edwards Stanley 28 6.01
4 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's Chevrolet SS 15 6.05
5 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy Chevrolet SS 5 7.33
6 2 Brad Keselowski Wurth 6 8.98
7 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 22 9.68
8 42 Kyle Larson Target 2 10.44
9 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 3 11.07

10 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 32 11.84
11 18 Kyle Busch Pedigree 30 12.83
12 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 16 13.01
13 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 25 13.03
14 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire + Auto Center 8 13.43
15 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 7 13.81
16 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 4 14.22
17 16 Greg Biffle Kleen Performance Ford Fusion 29 14.75
18 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald’s / Cessna 21 16.07
19 47 AJ Allmendinger Bush's Beans 23 19.05
20 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr SunnyD Ford Fusion 14 19.56
21 13 Casey Mears GEICO 26 20.21
22 27 Paul Menard Schrock / Menards 11 21.07
23 14 Tony Stewart Code 3 Assoc / Mobil 1 Chevrolet SS 34 21.47
24 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 10 21.89
25 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 12 22.95
26 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 31 23.62
27 3 Austin Dillon AAA 33 24.77
28 10 Danica Patrick Nature’s Bakery / Autism Delaware Chevrolet SS 13 27.28
29 44 Brian Scott ACME / Shore Lodge 24 27.49
30 34 Chris Buescher Dockside Logistics 18 28.98
31 95 Michael McDowell WRL General Contractors 20 29.98
32 23 David Ragan Dr. Pepper 17 29.99
33 38 Landon Cassill MDS Transport 19 31.11
34 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 37 34.42
35 32 Jeffrey Earnhardt CorvetteParts.net 35 35.12
36 98 Cole Whitt VYDOX Plus 27 35.38
37 83 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo Motors 40 35.64
38 7 Regan Smith APC Chevrolet 39 35.85
39 55 Reed Sorenson World Record Striper Company 38 36.82
40 30 Josh Wise Curtis Key Plumbing 36 38.12

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Average Pos



Closers
Dover International Speedway

AAA 400 Drive for Autism
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/15/2016 8:02:16 PM

1 44 Brian Scott ACME / Shore Lodge 31 24 7
2 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 28 22 6
3 98 Cole Whitt VYDOX Plus 33 27 6
4 2 Brad Keselowski Wurth 9 6 3
5 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row 12 9 3
6 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 5 3 2
7 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's Chevrolet SS 17 15 2
8 23 David Ragan Dr. Pepper 19 17 2
9 34 Chris Buescher Dockside Logistics 20 18 2

10 38 Landon Cassill MDS Transport 21 19 2
11 95 Michael McDowell WRL General Contractors 22 20 2
12 47 AJ Allmendinger Bush's Beans 25 23 2
13 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 26 25 1
14 3 Austin Dillon AAA 34 33 1
15 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 1 1 0
16 42 Kyle Larson Target 2 2 0
17 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 4 4 0
18 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 7 7 0
19 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire + Auto Center 8 8 0
20 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 10 10 0
21 27 Paul Menard Schrock / Menards 11 11 0
22 10 Danica Patrick Nature’s Bakery / Autism Delaware 13 13 0
23 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr SunnyD Ford Fusion 14 14 0
24 32 Jeffrey Earnhardt CorvetteParts.net 35 35 0
25 30 Josh Wise Curtis Key Plumbing 36 36 0
26 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 37 37 0
27 55 Reed Sorenson World Record Striper Company 38 38 0
28 7 Regan Smith APC Chevrolet 39 39 0
29 83 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo Motors 40 40 0
30 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 15 16 -1
31 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 3 5 -2
32 13 Casey Mears GEICO 24 26 -2
33 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 29 31 -2
34 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 30 32 -2
35 14 Tony Stewart Code 3 Assoc / Mobil 1 Chevrolet SS 32 34 -2
36 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald’s / Cessna 18 21 -3
37 18 Kyle Busch Pedigree 27 30 -3
38 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 6 12 -6
39 16 Greg Biffle Kleen Performance Ford Fusion 23 29 -6
40 19 Carl Edwards Stanley 16 28 -12

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Closing Pos. Gained



Driver Rating
Dover International Speedway

AAA 400 Drive for Autism
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/15/2016 8:02:17 PM

1 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 1 126.6
2 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row 9 116.7
3 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's Chevrolet SS 15 114.9
4 19 Carl Edwards Stanley 28 110.3
5 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy Chevrolet SS 5 108.1
6 2 Brad Keselowski Wurth 6 105.4
7 42 Kyle Larson Target 2 104.5
8 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 7 101.3
9 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 3 96.7

10 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 4 86.1
11 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire + Auto Center 8 84.8
12 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 22 83.3
13 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 32 81.3
14 18 Kyle Busch Pedigree 30 76.8
15 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 16 75.3
16 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 25 75.0
17 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr SunnyD Ford Fusion 14 71.6
18 16 Greg Biffle Kleen Performance Ford Fusion 29 70.3
19 27 Paul Menard Schrock / Menards 11 68.3
20 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 10 67.2
21 3 Austin Dillon AAA 33 63.8
22 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 12 63.6
23 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald’s / Cessna 21 63.5
24 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 31 61.8
25 47 AJ Allmendinger Bush's Beans 23 59.4
26 10 Danica Patrick Nature’s Bakery / Autism Delaware Chevrolet SS 13 59.0
27 14 Tony Stewart Code 3 Assoc / Mobil 1 Chevrolet SS 34 56.5
28 13 Casey Mears GEICO 26 56.0
29 44 Brian Scott ACME / Shore Lodge 24 52.4
30 23 David Ragan Dr. Pepper 17 50.0
31 34 Chris Buescher Dockside Logistics 18 48.6
32 95 Michael McDowell WRL General Contractors 20 46.7
33 38 Landon Cassill MDS Transport 19 43.3
34 83 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo Motors 40 36.0
35 98 Cole Whitt VYDOX Plus 27 35.7
36 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 37 32.2
37 7 Regan Smith APC Chevrolet 39 31.1
38 32 Jeffrey Earnhardt CorvetteParts.net 35 29.5
39 55 Reed Sorenson World Record Striper Company 38 27.5
40 30 Josh Wise Curtis Key Plumbing 36 26.2

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Driver Rating



Fastest Drivers Early In A Run
Dover International Speedway

AAA 400 Drive for Autism
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/15/2016 8:02:16 PM

1 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's Chevrolet SS 399 15 154.232
2 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 354 32 153.814
3 18 Kyle Busch Pedigree 354 30 153.631
4 16 Greg Biffle Kleen Performance Ford Fusion 355 29 152.249
5 14 Tony Stewart Code 3 Assoc / Mobil 1 Chevrolet SS 342 34 151.597
6 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 354 31 151.478
7 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 391 22 151.475
8 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 387 25 151.137
9 7 Regan Smith APC Chevrolet 139 39 149.907

10 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 400 1 149.583
11 47 AJ Allmendinger Bush's Beans 391 23 149.357
12 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 223 37 149.183
13 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald’s / Cessna 395 21 149.113
14 13 Casey Mears GEICO 374 26 148.391
15 55 Reed Sorenson World Record Striper Company 204 38 147.753
16 10 Danica Patrick Nature’s Bakery / Autism Delaware 400 13 147.191
17 2 Brad Keselowski Wurth 400 6 144.157
18 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 400 5 143.426
19 3 Austin Dillon AAA 345 33 143.106
20 42 Kyle Larson Target 400 2 142.817
21 19 Carl Edwards Stanley 359 28 142.806
22 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 400 3 142.492
23 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire + Auto Center 400 8 142.309
24 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 400 7 142.296
25 32 Jeffrey Earnhardt CorvetteParts.net 334 35 141.964
26 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr SunnyD Ford Fusion 400 14 141.886
27 27 Paul Menard Schrock / Menards 400 11 141.822
28 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 400 4 141.788
29 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 400 12 141.660
30 44 Brian Scott ACME / Shore Lodge 390 24 141.035
31 23 David Ragan Dr. Pepper 397 17 140.890
32 38 Landon Cassill MDS Transport 396 19 140.151
33 98 Cole Whitt VYDOX Plus 364 27 139.868
34 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 400 10 139.544
35 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row 400 9 139.530
36 34 Chris Buescher Dockside Logistics 396 18 139.461
37 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 398 16 139.431
38 30 Josh Wise Curtis Key Plumbing 331 36 138.646
39 95 Michael McDowell WRL General Contractors 396 20 137.716
40 83 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo Motors 116 40 100.377

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Laps Speed



Fastest Drivers Late In A Run
Dover International Speedway

AAA 400 Drive for Autism
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/15/2016 8:02:16 PM

1 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row 400 9 148.868
2 16 Greg Biffle Kleen Performance Ford Fusion 355 29 148.630
3 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's Chevrolet SS 399 15 148.599
4 19 Carl Edwards Stanley 359 28 148.581
5 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 391 22 148.507
6 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 387 25 148.468
7 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 400 1 148.344
8 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 354 31 148.311
9 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 400 5 148.294

10 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 398 16 148.232
11 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 400 7 148.173
12 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 400 4 148.153
13 47 AJ Allmendinger Bush's Beans 391 23 148.092
14 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 354 32 148.038
15 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 400 3 147.896
16 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire + Auto Center 400 8 147.894
17 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald’s / Cessna 395 21 147.893
18 13 Casey Mears GEICO 374 26 147.727
19 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr SunnyD Ford Fusion 400 14 147.681
20 27 Paul Menard Schrock / Menards 400 11 147.636
21 2 Brad Keselowski Wurth 400 6 147.629
22 42 Kyle Larson Target 400 2 147.533
23 3 Austin Dillon AAA 345 33 147.503
24 14 Tony Stewart Code 3 Assoc / Mobil 1 Chevrolet SS 342 34 147.474
25 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 400 10 147.360
26 18 Kyle Busch Pedigree 354 30 147.190
27 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 400 12 146.758
28 44 Brian Scott ACME / Shore Lodge 390 24 146.676
29 83 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo Motors 116 40 146.421
30 34 Chris Buescher Dockside Logistics 396 18 146.174
31 7 Regan Smith APC Chevrolet 139 39 146.069
32 23 David Ragan Dr. Pepper 397 17 145.972
33 95 Michael McDowell WRL General Contractors 396 20 145.595
34 38 Landon Cassill MDS Transport 396 19 145.230
35 30 Josh Wise Curtis Key Plumbing 331 36 143.720
36 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 223 37 143.406
37 10 Danica Patrick Nature’s Bakery / Autism Delaware 400 13 142.645
38 55 Reed Sorenson World Record Striper Company 204 38 142.176
39 98 Cole Whitt VYDOX Plus 364 27 142.146
40 32 Jeffrey Earnhardt CorvetteParts.net 334 35 141.950

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Laps Speed



Fastest Laps Run
Dover International Speedway

AAA 400 Drive for Autism
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/15/2016 8:02:16 PM

1 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's Chevrolet SS 15 5517.5
2 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row 9 5216.5
3 19 Carl Edwards Stanley 28 4414.0
4 42 Kyle Larson Target 2 3711.8
5 2 Brad Keselowski Wurth 6 288.9
6 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 1 165.1
7 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 25 154.8
8 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 7 134.1
9 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 22 123.8

10 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 3 103.2
11 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 16 72.2
12 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 5 51.6
13 7 Regan Smith APC Chevrolet 39 51.6
14 16 Greg Biffle Kleen Performance Ford Fusion 29 31.0
15 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 31 31.0
16 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 32 31.0
17 3 Austin Dillon AAA 33 31.0
18 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 4 20.6
19 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire + Auto Center 8 20.6
20 27 Paul Menard Schrock / Menards 11 20.6
21 47 AJ Allmendinger Bush's Beans 23 20.6
22 18 Kyle Busch Pedigree 30 20.6
23 23 David Ragan Dr. Pepper 17 10.3
24 44 Brian Scott ACME / Shore Lodge 24 10.3

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Fastest on Restarts
Dover International Speedway

AAA 400 Drive for Autism
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/15/2016 8:02:16 PM

1 42 Kyle Larson Target 2 151.735
2 19 Carl Edwards Stanley 28 151.492
3 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 1 150.891
4 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row 9 150.688
5 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's Chevrolet SS 15 150.374
6 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy Chevrolet SS 5 149.949
7 2 Brad Keselowski Wurth 6 149.937
8 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 22 149.206
9 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 32 149.032

10 18 Kyle Busch Pedigree 30 148.702
11 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 3 148.689
12 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire + Auto Center 8 148.557
13 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 7 148.421
14 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 4 148.044
15 16 Greg Biffle Kleen Performance Ford Fusion 29 147.960
16 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 25 147.661
17 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 16 147.613
18 13 Casey Mears GEICO 26 146.908
19 47 AJ Allmendinger Bush's Beans 23 146.836
20 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald’s / Cessna 21 146.775
21 14 Tony Stewart Code 3 Assoc / Mobil 1 Chevrolet SS 34 146.472
22 27 Paul Menard Schrock / Menards 11 146.466
23 83 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo Motors 40 146.412
24 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 12 146.313
25 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 10 146.310
26 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr SunnyD Ford Fusion 14 146.207
27 10 Danica Patrick Nature’s Bakery / Autism Delaware Chevrolet SS 13 145.912
28 98 Cole Whitt VYDOX Plus 27 145.863
29 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 31 145.751
30 7 Regan Smith APC Chevrolet 39 145.405
31 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 37 145.251
32 44 Brian Scott ACME / Shore Lodge 24 144.978
33 34 Chris Buescher Dockside Logistics 18 144.957
34 95 Michael McDowell WRL General Contractors 20 144.954
35 38 Landon Cassill MDS Transport 19 144.784
36 23 David Ragan Dr. Pepper 17 144.777
37 55 Reed Sorenson World Record Striper Company 38 144.649
38 32 Jeffrey Earnhardt CorvetteParts.net 35 144.346
39 30 Josh Wise Curtis Key Plumbing 36 141.604
40 3 Austin Dillon AAA 33 137.562

Rank Car Driver Team Average SpeedFinish Pos.



Green Flag Passes
Dover International Speedway

AAA 400 Drive for Autism
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/15/2016 8:02:17 PM

1 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 25 63
2 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 3 51
3 27 Paul Menard Schrock / Menards 11 48
4 14 Tony Stewart Code 3 Assoc / Mobil 1 Chevrolet SS 34 45
5 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald’s / Cessna 21 41
6 47 AJ Allmendinger Bush's Beans 23 41
7 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire + Auto Center 8 40
8 42 Kyle Larson Target 2 37
9 13 Casey Mears GEICO 26 34

10 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 22 32
11 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's Chevrolet SS 15 30
12 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 31 30
13 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy Chevrolet SS 5 29
14 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row 9 29
15 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 10 29
16 18 Kyle Busch Pedigree 30 29
17 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 12 28
18 16 Greg Biffle Kleen Performance Ford Fusion 29 27
19 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr SunnyD Ford Fusion 14 25
20 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 32 25
21 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 16 24
22 34 Chris Buescher Dockside Logistics 18 24
23 95 Michael McDowell WRL General Contractors 20 22
24 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 4 21
25 2 Brad Keselowski Wurth 6 20
26 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 7 20
27 10 Danica Patrick Nature’s Bakery / Autism Delaware Chevrolet SS 13 20
28 38 Landon Cassill MDS Transport 19 20
29 23 David Ragan Dr. Pepper 17 17
30 98 Cole Whitt VYDOX Plus 27 17
31 3 Austin Dillon AAA 33 17
32 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 1 16
33 19 Carl Edwards Stanley 28 15
34 44 Brian Scott ACME / Shore Lodge 24 13
35 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 37 12
36 7 Regan Smith APC Chevrolet 39 10
37 83 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo Motors 40 9
38 32 Jeffrey Earnhardt CorvetteParts.net 35 6
39 30 Josh Wise Curtis Key Plumbing 36 3
40 55 Reed Sorenson World Record Striper Company 38 3

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Green Flag Passes



Green Flag Speed
Dover International Speedway

AAA 400 Drive for Autism
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/15/2016 8:02:16 PM

1 19 Carl Edwards Stanley 28 151.584
2 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row 9 151.514
3 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 1 151.400
4 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's Chevrolet SS 15 151.192
5 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 5 151.094
6 2 Brad Keselowski Wurth 6 150.997
7 42 Kyle Larson Target 2 150.809
8 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 3 150.737
9 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 32 150.657

10 16 Greg Biffle Kleen Performance Ford Fusion 29 150.515
11 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 7 150.380
12 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire + Auto Center 8 150.314
13 18 Kyle Busch Pedigree 30 150.309
14 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 4 150.304
15 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 25 150.266
16 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 31 150.138
17 14 Tony Stewart Code 3 Assoc / Mobil 1 Chevrolet SS 34 149.844
18 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr SunnyD Ford Fusion 14 149.781
19 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 22 149.720
20 27 Paul Menard Schrock / Menards 11 149.558
21 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 10 149.555
22 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 16 149.324
23 3 Austin Dillon AAA 33 149.241
24 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 12 149.195
25 10 Danica Patrick Nature’s Bakery / Autism Delaware 13 149.073
26 44 Brian Scott ACME / Shore Lodge 24 149.059
27 83 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo Motors 40 148.844
28 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald’s / Cessna 21 148.814
29 13 Casey Mears GEICO 26 148.770
30 34 Chris Buescher Dockside Logistics 18 148.631
31 47 AJ Allmendinger Bush's Beans 23 148.620
32 23 David Ragan Dr. Pepper 17 148.289
33 7 Regan Smith APC Chevrolet 39 148.180
34 95 Michael McDowell WRL General Contractors 20 148.127
35 38 Landon Cassill MDS Transport 19 147.783
36 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 37 147.283
37 98 Cole Whitt VYDOX Plus 27 146.012
38 55 Reed Sorenson World Record Striper Company 38 145.304
39 32 Jeffrey Earnhardt CorvetteParts.net 35 145.279
40 30 Josh Wise Curtis Key Plumbing 36 144.533

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Green Flag Speed



Laps in Top 15
Dover International Speedway

AAA 400 Drive for Autism
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/15/2016 8:02:16 PM

1 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 1 39999.8
2 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row 9 39999.8
3 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 5 39899.5
4 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's Chevrolet SS 15 38095.0
5 19 Carl Edwards Stanley 28 35989.8
6 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 3 35087.5
7 2 Brad Keselowski Wurth 6 33684.0
8 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 22 32581.3
9 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 32 29373.3

10 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 16 28872.0
11 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 25 27969.8
12 18 Kyle Busch Pedigree 30 27268.0
13 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire + Auto Center 8 25563.8
14 42 Kyle Larson Target 2 24962.3
15 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 4 22957.3
16 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 7 22756.8
17 16 Greg Biffle Kleen Performance Ford Fusion 29 19649.0
18 3 Austin Dillon AAA 33 18045.0
19 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald’s / Cessna 21 13934.8
20 47 AJ Allmendinger Bush's Beans 23 9223.0
21 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr SunnyD Ford Fusion 14 8721.8
22 13 Casey Mears GEICO 26 6716.8
23 27 Paul Menard Schrock / Menards 11 5614.0
24 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 10 4611.5
25 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 12 4611.5
26 10 Danica Patrick Nature’s Bakery / Autism Delaware 13 4511.3
27 14 Tony Stewart Code 3 Assoc / Mobil 1 Chevrolet SS 34 82.0

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Laps Led
Dover International Speedway

AAA 400 Drive for Autism
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/15/2016 8:02:16 PM

1 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's Chevrolet SS 15 11729.32
2 42 Kyle Larson Target 2 8521.25
3 2 Brad Keselowski Wurth 6 4912.25
4 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 1 4812.00
5 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row 9 4711.75
6 19 Carl Edwards Stanley 28 277.52
7 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 7 153.75
8 16 Greg Biffle Kleen Performance Ford Fusion 29 61.69
9 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 25 41.03

10 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 22 20.51

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Quality Passes
Dover International Speedway

AAA 400 Drive for Autism
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/15/2016 8:02:16 PM

1 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 3 41
2 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 25 36
3 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy Chevrolet SS 5 29
4 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row 9 29
5 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire + Auto Center 8 26
6 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's Chevrolet SS 15 24
7 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 22 21
8 42 Kyle Larson Target 2 18
9 2 Brad Keselowski Wurth 6 18

10 18 Kyle Busch Pedigree 30 17
11 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 1 16
12 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 32 16
13 19 Carl Edwards Stanley 28 15
14 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 4 14
15 3 Austin Dillon AAA 33 13
16 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 16 12
17 16 Greg Biffle Kleen Performance Ford Fusion 29 11
18 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald’s / Cessna 21 10
19 47 AJ Allmendinger Bush's Beans 23 8
20 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 7 6
21 27 Paul Menard Schrock / Menards 11 6
22 10 Danica Patrick Nature’s Bakery / Autism Delaware Chevrolet SS 13 5
23 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 10 3
24 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr SunnyD Ford Fusion 14 3
25 13 Casey Mears GEICO 26 3
26 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 12 2
27 14 Tony Stewart Code 3 Assoc / Mobil 1 Chevrolet SS 34 1

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Quality Passes



Speed By Segment
Dover International Speedway

AAA 400 Drive for Autism
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/15/2016 8:02:17 PM

1 19 Carl Edwards Stanley 28 1.730 2.613 1.555 1.812 1.928
2 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row 9 1.486 2.450 1.667 1.898 1.875
3 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 1 1.341 2.747 1.211 1.584 1.721
4 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's Chevrolet SS 15 2.296 2.424 1.298 0.012 1.508
5 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster 5 1.409 1.977 0.769 1.205 1.340
6 42 Kyle Larson Target 2 -0.700 1.512 2.286 1.919 1.254
7 2 Brad Keselowski Wurth 6 1.066 2.219 1.356 -0.084 1.139
8 24 Chase Elliott NAPA Auto Parts 3 0.546 0.491 0.823 1.550 0.853
9 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 32 1.250 1.478 0.339 -0.812 0.564

10 16 Greg Biffle Kleen Performance Ford 29 0.530 1.288 0.093 -0.039 0.468
11 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire 8 -0.177 0.381 0.572 0.964 0.435
12 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 4 0.046 -0.149 0.350 1.188 0.359
13 18 Kyle Busch Pedigree 30 1.058 1.141 -0.689 -0.131 0.345
14 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Office 7 0.968 -0.542 1.016 -0.241 0.300
15 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 25 0.640 1.960 1.202 -3.027 0.194
16 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 22 0.616 2.189 1.946 -4.355 0.099
17 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield 31 0.054 -0.186 -0.107 -0.051 -0.073
18 14 Tony Stewart Code 3 Assoc / Mobil 1 34 -0.177 -0.001 -0.574 -0.656 -0.352
19 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr SunnyD Ford Fusion 14 0.098 -1.124 -0.458 -0.155 -0.410
20 6 Trevor Bayne Advocare Ford Fusion 10 -0.800 -0.823 -0.726 0.333 -0.504
21 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 16 0.910 0.404 0.472 -3.943 -0.539
22 27 Paul Menard Schrock / Menards 11 -0.553 -0.697 -0.966 -0.579 -0.699
23 83 Matt DiBenedetto Cosmo Motors 40 -0.902 -1.939 -0.710
24 15 Clint Bowyer 5-Hour Energy 12 -1.028 -0.824 -1.022 -0.549 -0.856
25 7 Regan Smith APC Chevrolet 39 -2.443 -1.390 -0.958
26 10 Danica Patrick Nature’s Bakery / Autism 13 -1.234 -1.100 -1.186 -0.682 -1.050
27 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald’s / Cessna 21 -0.033 0.820 -0.260 -4.930 -1.101
28 44 Brian Scott ACME / Shore Lodge 24 -1.269 -0.790 -1.209 -1.205 -1.118
29 13 Casey Mears GEICO 26 -0.578 -0.782 -0.085 -3.759 -1.301
30 47 AJ Allmendinger Bush's Beans 23 -0.536 -0.215 0.123 -4.737 -1.341
31 3 Austin Dillon AAA 33 0.641 0.529 -3.816 -2.788 -1.359
32 34 Chris Buescher Dockside Logistics 18 -1.440 -2.152 -1.301 -0.645 -1.385
33 23 David Ragan Dr. Pepper 17 -1.384 -2.454 -2.495 -0.801 -1.784
34 95 Michael McDowell WRL General Contractors 20 -1.776 -2.663 -1.725 -1.349 -1.878
35 38 Landon Cassill MDS Transport 19 -2.532 -2.653 -2.263 -1.478 -2.232
36 46 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J 37 -3.150 -3.391 -2.618 -2.290
37 55 Reed Sorenson World Record Striper 38 -5.431 -4.964 -4.712 -3.777
38 98 Cole Whitt VYDOX Plus 27 -4.234 -3.469 -3.692 -5.218 -4.153
39 32 Jeffrey Earnhardt CorvetteParts.net 35 -4.480 -3.848 -6.480 -3.979 -4.697
40 30 Josh Wise Curtis Key Plumbing 36 -6.120 -4.409 -5.823 -5.941 -5.573

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total


